# 506255670 09/16/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6302416

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		Execution Date
A L LIGHTECH, INC.					09/05/2020
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	AMY Y	AMY YUN CHEN			
Street Address:	10 SPY	10 SPYROCK,			
City:	IRVINE	IRVINE			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92602	92602			
Property Type 7401			Number	_	
Patent Number: 740		7401945			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(626)571-9813			
		(020)371 3013			
Correspondence will					
Correspondence will using a fax number,	if provided	l; if that is unsu			
Correspondence will	if provided	<b>l; if that is unsu</b> 6265719812			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided	<b>l; if that is unsu</b> 6265719812	dandraymond.com		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided</i> e:	<b>I; if that is unsu</b> 6265719812 raymondc@davi	dandraymond.com		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>if provided</i> e:	<b>I; if that is unsu</b> 6265719812 raymondc@davi RAYMOND Y CI 108 N. YNEZ AV	dandraymond.com	ent via US	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided</i> e:	<b>I; if that is unsu</b> 6265719812 raymondc@davi RAYMOND Y CI 108 N. YNEZ AV	dandraymond.com HAN /E., SUITE 128 .RK, CALIFORNIA 91	ent via US	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>t; if that is unsu</i> 6265719812 raymondc@davi RAYMOND Y CH 108 N. YNEZ AV MONTEREY PA	dandraymond.com HAN /E., SUITE 128 .RK, CALIFORNIA 91	ent via US	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>t; if that is unsu</i> 6265719812 raymondc@davi RAYMOND Y CH 108 N. YNEZ AV MONTEREY PA	dandraymond.com HAN /E., SUITE 128 .RK, CALIFORNIA 91 4A-ALL D Y CHAN	ent via US	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided e: NUMBER:	if that is unsu 6265719812 raymondc@davi RAYMOND Y CH 108 N. YNEZ AV MONTEREY PA USDP2274 RAYMONI	dandraymond.com HAN /E., SUITE 128 .RK, CALIFORNIA 91 4A-ALL D Y CHAN I Y. Chan/	ent via US	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided e: NUMBER:	if that is unsu 6265719812 raymondc@davi RAYMOND Y CH 108 N. YNEZ AV MONTEREY PA USDP227 RAYMON /Raymond	dandraymond.com HAN /E., SUITE 128 .RK, CALIFORNIA 91 4A-ALL D Y CHAN I Y. Chan/	ent via US	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided e: NUMBER: R:	I; if that is unsu 6265719812 raymondc@davi RAYMOND Y CH 108 N. YNEZ AV MONTEREY PA USDP2274 RAYMONI /Raymond 09/16/2024	dandraymond.com HAN /E., SUITE 128 .RK, CALIFORNIA 91 4A-ALL D Y CHAN I Y. Chan/	ent via US	

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), A L Lightech, Inc. whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, did obtain a United States Patent for Light Source Arrangement Patent Number US 7,401,945 B2 , filed on: Oct. 14, 2003; and whereas, I am sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, Amy Yun Chen whose post office address is 10 Spyrock, Irvine, CA 92602, U.S.A. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan, Reg. No. 37,484, to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR NAME: A L Lightech, Inc.

ADDRESS: 1525 W. Orange Grove Avenue, Unit B, Orange, CA 92868, U.S.A.

-SIGNATURE

9.5.2020

PATENT REEL: 053794 FRAME: 0114

#### PATENT

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

 Applicant:
 A L Lightech, Inc.

 Filing Date:
 October 14, 2003

 Patent No.:
 US 7,401,945 B2

To:

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a named assignce of the entire interest of the above identified patent, I hereby hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute the above application, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

# Raymond Yat Chan, Reg. No. 37,484

Please Send Correspondence to:

Customer Number: 30265 David and Raymond Patent Firm Raymond Y. Chan 108 North Ynez Avenue, Suite 128 Monterey Park, CA 91754 Email: raymondc@davidandraymond.com

Please Direct Telephone Calls to: Raymond Y. Chan (626) 571-9812

NAME OF ASSIGNEE: Amy Yun Chen NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: TITLE: ADDRESS: 10 Spyrock, Irvine, CA 92602, U.S.A.

SIGNATURE

5.2020 DATE

PATENT REEL: 053794 FRAME: 0115

**RECORDED: 09/16/2020**